

October 20, 2016

Public Utilities Commission of New Hampshire

Debra Howland, Executive Director

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

Ms. Howland,

Enclosed is our Initial Electric Aggregator Registration. Telco Pros Inc. is an electricity broker in business since 2009. We are dedicated to providing our customers with reliable and competitive electric service. We work with many electric service companies.

We are currently licensed as an electric broker in eight states.

We have reviewed the New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules PUC 2000. Telco Pros Inc. will be compliant with all the New Hampshire Rules and any changes to those rules in the future.

Attached is the initial application, two copies and a CD with a PDF of the filing.

Also included is the required fee of \$250.

Thank you.

Karl Shaw, COO

Karl.shaw@thetelcopros

330/524-7937

Puc 2006.02 Form for Initial and Renewal Registration of Aggregators.

- (a) The registration application required by Puc 2003.04(a) and Puc 2003.05(b) shall include the following:
- (1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Telco Pros Inc. dba TPI Efficiency Consulting

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

Business Address:

2020 Center Street, Cleveland, OH 44113

Telephone:

877/244-0182

E-Mail:

info@tpiefficiency.com

Website:

www.tpiefficiency.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual;

Roger Zona, President, 2020 Center Street, Cleveland, OH 44113, 216/926-6173, roger.zona@thetelcopros.com

Karl Shaw, COO, 2020 Center Street, Cleveland, OH 44113, 330/524-7937, karl.shaw@thetelcopros.com

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available

Customer Service: Renee Jubeck, Office Manager, 877/244-0182, renee.jubeck@tpiefficiency.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

See Attached

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10) above;

Telco Pros Inc. intends to provide electric procurement in the following service territories:

Eversource, Liberty Utilities, Unitil Energy Systems and New Hampshire Electric Cooperative

NEW HAMPSHIRE CODE OF ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent; and

Telco Pros Inc. is not representing any supplier interest.

(8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee; and

A \$250 initial filing fee is included in this application.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Karl Shaw, COO



State of New Hampshire Department of State



CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

TELCO PROS INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, hereby certifies that an Application of TELCO PROS INC. for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, has been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as such Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Authority to TELCO PROS INC. to transact business in this State under the name of TELCO PROS INC. and attaches hereto a copy of the Application for such Certificate.

Business ID: 758048



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 14th day of October, 2016 A.D.

> William M. Gardner Secretary of State